0.000 L 0.000

111410				
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMD No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings	Y	V Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)		
Erin T. McDevitt	Name: <u>ISG Tech</u>	nologies Inc.		
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No	1-1 17 17 M FM SAME SAME SAME SAME		
3. Nature of conveyance:	······································			
🔯 Assignment 🖳	Merger	O C		
🖳 Security Agreement 🖳	Change of Name	One South Dearborn		
□ Other	•••			
	City: Chicago	State: ILZip: 60603		
Furnifica Bata 05/04/0007	Oity.			
Execution Date: 05/21/2007		address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the execution o	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	7,041,386		
		7,011,000		
Addit onal numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🌠 No				
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma		oplications and patents involved:		
Name: Harold I. Masteller, Jr.		3.41)\$ 40		
	- Englosed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Internal Address:				
77 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 7	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account r	number:		
Street Address: P.O. Box 302				
	02-2225			
	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: <u>Springtown</u> State: PA	Zip: 18081	or and halfer is halfuld by dehants approxima		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing information is true and	convect and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original docum	en. / N. El / Who of A.	/_ /p		
<u>Harold I. Masteller, Jr.</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature)	05/30/2007 Date		
· ·	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Docket Number: ISG-2-US#5

ASSIGNMENT FOR ISSUED UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas: I, Erin T. McDevitt, 2021 Crismark Drive, Indian Trail, North Carolina 28079, (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled COMPOSITION FOR CONTROLLING SPANGLE SIZE, A COATED STEEL PRODUCT, AND A COATING METHOD for which a continuation application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent was filed on January 7, 2004 under Application Number 10/753,099, and for which United States Letters Patent Number 7,041,386 issued on May 9, 2006 claiming priority from United States Letters Patent Number 6,689,489 issued on February 10, 2004, which is a continuation in-part claiming priority from United States Letters Patent Number 6,468,674 issued on October 22, 2002, which is a continuation claiming priority from United States Application Number 09/414,766 filed October 7, 1999, now abandoned.

Whereas:

ISG Technologies Inc.
One South Dearborn
Chicago, Illinois 60603
United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of **ONE DOLLAR** (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **ASSIGNOR** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ASSIGNEE** the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions

PATENT REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0695 and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thercof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

Pigneture) Frie T. McDavitt

5-21-2007

(Signature) Erin T. McDevitt

(Date)

MASTELLER PATENT SERVICES INC.

HAROLD I. MASTELLER, JR. PATENT AGENT

P O BOX 302 3325 GREENWOOD DRIVE SPRINGTOWN PA 18081

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET				
Harold I. Masteller				
DATE:				
May 30, 2007				
TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:				
4				
APPLICANT TELEPHONE NUMBER: FACSIMILE NUMBER: Phone: (610) 346-7657, Fax: (610) 346-9656				
2-US#5				
ASE COMMENT IN PLEASE REPLY PLEASE RECYCLE				

Attention Assignment Division

Attached, please find an Assignment of United States Application Patent No. 7,041,386 and the required Cover Sheet along with authorization to charge the \$40 recordation fee to Deposit Account No. 02-2225.

Harold I. Masteller dr

Reg. 34,665

Sinterely.

If you do not receive any of the pages, please call the sender at the above number.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or distribution of this communication to other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by collect telephone at the above number and return the original message to us via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0697 U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on	05/30/2007	
	Date	
	Harolt	Maffeller, dr.
	s ·	enature /
		('
	Harold I	. Masteller, Jr.
	Typed or printed	name of person signing Certificate
	34,665	(610) 346-7657
	Registration Number, if applicat	•

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

The following papers were submitted with the present certificate of transmission:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet for U.S. Patent 7,041,386 (1-sheet)
- Assignment for Issued United States Patent (2-sheets).

RECORDED: 05/30/2007

This collection of Information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or rotain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR GOMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 019353 FRAME: 0698